ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17200-17203/2021

ASHUTOSH ASHOKRAO KALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139232/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 139232/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR Mr Sachin Pahwa, Adv. Ms Karishma Lambat, Adv. M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17200-201/2021

Delay in filing fresh particulars and spare copy in respect of respondent no.7 is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item No.2

Respondent nos. 2 and 12 have already opted not to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,4 to 6 and 8 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.17202-203/2021

Respondent nos.4 and 13 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Delay in filing fresh particulars and spare copy in respect of respondent no.10 is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,5 to 9, 11 and 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has already opted not to file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar