

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 26-29/2023 in SLP(C) No. 17200-17203/2021

UTTAMRAO RAMBHAJI SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH ASHOKRAO KALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144931/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Contempt Petitions with connected Special Leave Petitions on 3
February 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR