## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 17200-17203/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2021 in PIL No. 98/2021 14-10-2021 in PIL No. 100/2021 20-10-2021 in PIL No. 98/2021 20-10-2021 in PIL No. 100/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

ASHUTOSH ASHOKRAO KALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126628/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 139232/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 126631/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 26-29/2023 in SLP(C) No. 17200-17203/2021 (IX) (IA No. 144931/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1 List the matters on 17 February 2023.

(MANISH ISSRANI) COURT MASTER(SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR